8. Acquisition of the tender document:
The Tender File can be viewed and wlthdrawn during wortcing hours at the Secrétariat of Demdeng council on
présentation ofa receipt for payment ofa non-refundable sum of70 000 (Seventythousand) FCFA (Lot 1)and
25 000 (twenty-five thousand) FCFA (Lot 2) respectively, payable to the municipal revenue of the said council.

9. Submission deposit:

Ail Bids must be accompanied by a provisionai bond (bid bank guarantee) of 700 000 (Seventy hundred
thousand) FCFA (lot 1) and 150000 (One hundred fifty thousand) FCFA (lot 2);
This deposit mustbe issued bya first-rate banking establishment, approved by the Ministry incharge of Finance
under the conditions of the COBAC

The provisionai bond will be released no later than (30) thirty days after the expiry of the validity ofthe Blds for